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Decision No. 70434 - ....................... ~-

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAXE OF CAL!FORNIA 

Investi~aticn on the Commissio~'s 
own motl.on into.the operations, 
rates and practices ofST~~ 
MULIEN ,.doing business· as ' . 
~\ULIEN, TR'OCKING~, 

s 
S 
), 

---------------',-----------> 

Case No-. 8292 
(FilcdNovcmber2; '1965) 

Stanley R. Rau1ien, in propria persona, responcl~t .. 
Elmer Sjostrom and Fra.nkO'Leary, for the 

conmu.ssion staff .. 
'/' 

o P' IN! ON -.-,------

By its order dated November 2, 1965, the Commission 

instituted an investigation into the operations,. rates and practices 

'of Stanley Raulien, cl.oing business as Raulien T::'Ucking>:'f~r the 

ptttpose of eetermining whether 'respondent in the operation 'of 'his 

tr.;n'lspottation business violated Section 3667 of the Public 

Utilities CoOe, by charging and collecting sums les s than, the 

Applicab'lc charges provided in Minim'UXll Rate Tariff No. 2 and 
, . 

supplements thereto and' whether respondent violated Section 3942 

of the Code by. o~eratiug- as a city carr:i.cr without first hS"J'irig. 
~' .-\ 

obtained a permit ~uthorizing such ope:ation. 

A public hea:ing was held be,fore Examiner Mooney on 

. J3~:;J.r3.ry 13, 1960) at Sacr.a.mento. 

Respondent presently conducts oper~t:rons pu=sullnt. to 
R.3.dial Higm,1.;:y Common' CarricrPen:lit No. 34-3791 and, Cement 

Con'tract Carrier Permit No. 34-4073:. Copies of Minimu:n Rc.td:~ 

Tariff l~o. 2 ana. Distance Tables ~~oz. 4 and 5 and a.ll s~pplem(-mt$ 

thereto were 'sc:ved upon respondent~. 
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A Co~ission represent~tive testified that he visited 

respondent's office ~,nd terminal, which are loc~ted .:t his home in 

Florin, on March 17, 18, 19, 22 and 23, 1965, andt1:u!tr-..e reviewed 

.:.11 of respondent's transportation records for the period from 

July 1, 1964 to Yl8.rcl" 1, 1965~ The witness stated that respondent 

issued approximately 300 £;re;;'ght bills during the reviewpe~iod; 

that app=ox:.'Clat~lY 120 of these were for subhaul shipmcnestr.:m.s­

ported fo:- other ccrriers; that he made true and, correct' photo-, 

static copies of 76 freight bills and, supporting documents co~ering' 

shipments of solid and liquid .:lsph.:.l:, roofing' material' '.:nd lumber 

transport~d by respondent as a prtme carrier; Zod that all o£the 

photos~atic copies', are included in Exhibits 1 and 2. 'rhe . 
\ '., 

represc:J.tative stated'that'at the time of: his investigation 

respondent ope:!:ated four trucks and trailers 3nd t!ultin addition 

to respondent and his wife, who, were acti,,·cly engaged' in :the 

business;' respondent employed four drivers. He stated that , 

respondent! s gross revenue, for the year ending with the t:,,:trd' 

quarter of 1965 was $39,406. 

, '!estiI:lony .~=egarding milcnges .;-:nd rail fac;.lities in 

connection ".dth a number of the shipments in Exhibits 1 .and 2 W.t=l.S ' 

p=esentee by the representative. 

A rate e?pert for. the Co1llt1ission s:.lff testified thet he 

h.'ld taken the cets of doc'Ur:lc'Cts in Exhibits 1 and 2,togctcc= 

-:nth the supplemetJ.tal infor.n.:;:;tion testified to by the representative, 

and £ormulat~d Exhibit 3 which s~ows the charge computed by tl1e' 

rcsponden.-:, th2 minimum charge computed by the sta.ff and the 
" 

resulting undcrcho'lrgefor the tre!lsportationcovert::c' by each 

freight bill in Exhibits, 1 and 2. The undercharges ~esultcd £ro~ 

assessing incorrect distance rates <mel alterna'tive rail rates, 
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basing charges on net rather than gross weight, failure to assess 

off";'rail charges, assessing incorrect o,ff~rail chargec;, failure to· 

a.ssess charges for delay title 1n'10~dins, assessing :flat ch.:lrges, 

failure to 3ssess charges for transportation beyond the originlll 

billed destination ~nd failure to comply with the doctmlcntction ' 

requirements for split delivery shipments. The rate expert stated 
, ' 

tb..:l.t the total amount of undercharges shown in Exhibit· 3 is$4,S27.99. 

Respondent testified that the charge of$2S' for delayt:Lme 

shown by the staff in Part 5 of Exhibit 3is not applicable. He 

expla1nec1:h.lt the, 1t7 :.04 on rack" title and the "2:,40 off rack" ·time 

. S~'lO~ on shipping ticket No'.. 014539 in Part 5· of Exhibit',l are. the 

times the equipment was weighed empty·and full and are· not the 
. '. 

:imes loading was' commenced and completed. He stated·· that the 

weighing was' done 'at the' carrier's convenience. ' As to', the, other 

r.:lting errors show. by the staff in Exhibit 3~ respondenttestificd . 
. 

that. they were unintentional errors .;md due to· his l.o.ck of l~owledge 

of, tcriffs'. He' stated that many of .the shippers had, fUrnished him 

with rates and charges and that he· h.ad.·acceptedthem as, correct .. , ' 

Respondent testified th.;lt he, had employed a traffic consul'tontto 

do some of his r.:lting but· since most of his~ current hauling is 

subhauling for other carriers, he no longer uses the trilff:tc 

consultant. The witness testified' that he no'N' oper$.teso~lY' one 

unit of equipment which he drivos~ and that he has been burdened 

wit~ heevyexpenses for equipment" repairs lately .. 

. According' to Commission 'records respondent was sent an 

ur..derc~rge letter on January 1:3", 1964. 

After consideration, the Cotm:l.ission finds' that:: 

1. Respondent operates pursuant to Radial Highw~yCommon 

carrier Permit No·. 34-3:791 and' Cement' Contract Carrier Permit' 
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No. 34-4073. 

2.. Respondent was served with appropriate tariffs. and di'stanee 

tables. 

3. The "on r.::tck"and "off raek" times shown on shipping' 

ticket No. 014539 in Part 5 of Exhibit 1 ere the times the equipment 

was weighed empty and loaded at the carrier's convenience ~d ~re 

not the times loading was eommenccd and completed. 

4. '!he $2S charge for delay time for loading shown by, the 

staff in Part $ of Exhibit 3 is not applicable. 

5 .. Except as provided:Ln Finding 4, rcspondent charged l~ss 

than the lawfully prescribed minimum rate in th~ instances,as se1: 

forth in Exhibit 3) resulting' in undereh~gcs in the amount of 

$4,299,.99 .. 

&. The record does not establish that applicant operatadas 

a city carrier. 

Bascdupon the foregoing findings of £act,the Commission 

concludes that: 

1. Respondent violated Section 366·7 of the Public Utilities ' 

Code and should pay'a fine purs~t 1:0 Section 3800 of the Public 

Utilities Code in the amount of $4,299.99, and in ad?:ttion there1:o 

respondent should : pay a fine pursuant to Section 3774 of. the Pub,!ie 

Utilities Code in the amount of $250. 

2. The record docs not est:.a.blish that respondent violated 

Section 3942 of the· Public Utilities Code by operating as a city 

c.arrier--without oS city carrier permit .. 

The Commission expects that respondent ~~ll proceed ,-
p:omptly, diligently and in good faith to pursue all :e.'lson:lble 

measures to collect the undercharges. The staff of the Commission 

~~ll ~e a subsequent field investigation into the measures 'taken 
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by 'respondent and the results thereof.. If there is reason to 

believe that respondent, or his attorney, has not been diligent, or 

has not taken all reasonable measures to collect all undercharges, 

or has note.cted in good faith,the Commission will reopen this 

proceeding for the purpose of formally inquiring into, the circum~ 

st~ces and for the pU'r'pose of det~~ning'whether further sanctions , . 

should be imposed • 

Respondent is placed on notice that he may not operate as 

a city carrier within any city of this State without having first 
'.'", 

obtained. from the Commission a city carrier permit. 

ORDER 
....--''11111111~ 

IT IS ORDERED that: 

1. Respondent shall pay a fine of $4,549.99' to this 

Commission on or befo:t:e the fortieth day after the effective date/' 
of this : order .. 

2. Respondent shall take such action, including legal action, 

as may be necessary to collect 'the amounts of undercharges set 

forth herein and shall notify the Commission in writing upon the 

conStlmmation of such collections .. 

3. Respondent shall proceed promptly, diligently and in 

good faith to, pursue all reasonable measures to collect the under~ 

charges, and in t~ event undercharges ordered to be collected by 

. paragraph 2 of this order 7 or 8:1ly part of such undercharges ~ remain 

uncollected sixty days after the effective date of this. order, 

respondent shall file with the Commission, on the firs.t Monday 

of each month after the end of said sixty days, a report of the 

undercharges remaining to be collected and specifying the action' 

taken to collect such undercharges ~ "and the result of· such. action., 

" ", 
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until· such underch<!rges have been collected in full or' until 

further order of the Commission; 

4. R.espondent shall cease and desist from charging and 

collecting compensation for the transportation of property or for 

any service in connection therewith in a lesser amount than the 

I:linimum rates and charges p~escribed by this Commission •. 

The Secretary of the Commission is directed to cause 

personal service of this order to be made upon respondent .. The 

effective date of this. order shnll be twenty days after the 

completion of such service. 

_ Dated at ____ Bm __ lr.I:'&Is __ CIMOO ____ , CalifOrnia, this 

E:.f!J. day of ______ M;;.;.;A_RC;;.:.H:..-(_, 1966. 


